

AMENDMENT TO COMMITTEE PRINT
OFFERED BY MR. RUIZ OF CALIFORNIA

**[Page and line numbers to the text of H.R. 2477 as favorably
forwarded by the Subcommittee on Health]**

Page 2, line 25, strike “part B” and insert “parts B and C”.

Page 3, line 6, strike “the late” and insert “such late”.

Page 3, line 17, strike “and”.

Page 3, line 22, strike the period and insert “; and”.

Page 3, after line 22, insert the following:

1 “(vi) available unbiased online re-
2 sources for additional information on eligi-
3 bility for benefits under the Medicare pro-
4 gram under title XVIII, including under
5 part C of such title.”.

Page 6, line 1, strike “being”.

Page 6, line 3, strike “website” and insert
“websites”.

Page 7, line 12, strike “website” and insert
“websites”.

Page 8, line 12, strike “2022” and insert “2023”.

Page 9, line 3, strike “2022” and insert “2023”.

Page 9, line 11, strike “2022” and insert “2023”.

Page 9, line 13, strike “2022” and insert “2023”.

Page 10, line 4, strike “2022” and insert “2023”.

Page 10, line 8, strike “2022” and insert “2023”.

Page 10, line 17, strike “2022” and insert “2023”.

Page 10, line 19, insert “satisfy paragraph (1) or (2) of section 1836 and” after “who”.

Page 11, line 18, strike “2022” and insert “2023”.

Page 11, line 22, strike “2022” and insert “2023.”

Page 12, line 3, strike “including recommendations”.

Page 12, line 10, strike “Such recommendations shall be” and insert “Such report shall include recommendations”.

